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Vang, Mai (CI-StPaul)

From: Zimny, Joanna (CI-StPaul)
Sent: Friday, June 3, 2022 7:12 AM
To: dysie33@aol.com
Cc: Vang, Mai (CI-StPaul); Imbertson, Mitchell (CI-StPaul); Neis, Adrian (CI-StPaul); Perucca, 

James (CI-StPaul); Shaff, Leanna (CI-StPaul); Dornfeld, Matt (CI-StPaul); Gavin, Rick (CI-
StPaul); Hoffman, James (CI-StPaul); Yannarelly, Joe (CI-StPaul)

Subject: RE: 385 University Ave W.Igbo Ltr.5-27-22

Ms. Igbo, 
 
You can discuss this matter with the Legislative Hearing officer at your scheduled hearing on Tuesday. 
 
Joanna 
 
 

 

Joanna Zimny 
Legislative Hearing Executive Assistant  
Legislative Hearing Office  
Pronouns: she/her/hers 
Saint Paul City Hall 
Suite 310 
15 W. Kellogg Blvd.  
Saint Paul, MN 55102  
P: 651-266-8515  
joanna.zimny@ci.stpaul.mn.us 
www.StPaul.gov  

 
 
 
 
 

From: dysie33@aol.com <dysie33@aol.com>  
Sent: Friday, June 3, 2022 3:07 AM 
To: Zimny, Joanna (CI-StPaul) <joanna.zimny@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Cc: Imbertson, Mitchell (CI-StPaul) <mitchell.imbertson@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Neis, Adrian (CI-StPaul) 
<adrian.neis@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Perucca, James (CI-StPaul) <james.perucca@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Shaff, Leanna (CI-StPaul) 
<leanna.shaff@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Dornfeld, Matt (CI-StPaul) <matt.dornfeld@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Gavin, Rick (CI-StPaul) 
<rick.gavin@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Hoffman, James (CI-StPaul) <james.hoffman@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Yannarelly, Joe (CI-StPaul) 
<joe.yannarelly@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Subject: Re: 385 University Ave W.Igbo Ltr.5-27-22 
 

Think Before You Click: This email originated outside our organization. 

 
Please help advise the St Paul City Inspectors that this building had a Driver destroy the building's outside and the interior 
Facade by pummeling through the front of the Property.   
There is a scheduled Insurance Agent-Adjuster Site Visit to review these Damages.Moreover,Both of the City Inspectors 
were both on site and had personally witnessed these damages 
The repair time will be based on Re-Construction time schedule and is not in my hands but that of Construction Contractor 
availability. 
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Please I ask that all deadlines and fees associated with this building at this time be fully suspended.Once the Building 
damages are fully restored,I will contact the City Inspectors for site review. 
Thank you 
Gladys Igbo 
Golden Rose Enterprises of Minnesota 
651-983-8151 

-----Original Message----- 
From: Zimny, Joanna (CI-StPaul) <joanna.zimny@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
To: dysie33@aol.com <dysie33@aol.com> 
Cc: Imbertson, Mitchell (CI-StPaul) <mitchell.imbertson@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Neis, Adrian (CI-StPaul) 
<adrian.neis@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Perucca, James (CI-StPaul) <james.perucca@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Shaff, Leanna (CI-
StPaul) <leanna.shaff@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Dornfeld, Matt (CI-StPaul) <matt.dornfeld@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Gavin, Rick (CI-
StPaul) <rick.gavin@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Hoffman, James (CI-StPaul) <james.hoffman@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Yannarelly, Joe 
(CI-StPaul) <joe.yannarelly@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Sent: Fri, May 27, 2022 9:25 am 
Subject: 385 University Ave W.Igbo Ltr.5-27-22 

Attached please find a letter regarding the above matter.   
  
Thank you, 
Joanna 
  

 

Joanna Zimny 
Legislative Hearing Executive Assistant  
Legislative Hearing Office  
Pronouns: she/her/hers 
Saint Paul City Hall 
Suite 310 
15 W. Kellogg Blvd.  
Saint Paul, MN 55102  
P: 651-266-8515  
joanna.zimny@ci.stpaul.mn.us 
www.StPaul.gov  

 
  
  
  


